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Bikeability - Year 6
Year 6 will be taking part in
Bikeability on Monday and
Tuesday next week.
All Juniors will be on the
Llanferres site on Monday and

Tuesday

Sports Day
We are currently monitoring the
weather for next week’s Sports
Days. We will inform you as soon
as possible of any decision made.

If we can’t hold our Sports Day
next week, the reserve dates are:
Wednesday June 5th and
Thursday June 6th, 9.30am —
12.00pm in Llanferres.

Mad Science

Mad Science will be delivering an
assembly on Monday June 10th.
Following the assembly there will be
an opportunity to sign up for a Mad
Science After School Club which will
take place in the Autumn Term for
pupils in Year 1 to Year 6.

Forest School Clothing

Please could you ensure that your
child wears suitable clothing and
foot wear for Forest School. Pupils
should wear old clothes, trousers
(not shorts or dresses) and tops
with long sleeves. Hair should be
tied back at all times. Thank you for
your co-operation




Toddler Group

A toddler group is held in Llanferres
between 9.15am - 11.30am every
Monday.

All parents/carers welcome

Patrwm yr Wythnos

Bwrw hen wragedd a ffyn
Raining cats and dogs

Sweets and Chewing gum

Please can we remind parents
and pupils that we do not allow
sweets or chewing gum in
school.

Please could you support us as
a Healthy School.
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...every school day counts!
Here is the attendance for week
beginning 6/5/24

N/R/1/ 2 - 97.96%
3/4 - 91.35%
576 - 96.15%

Overall attendance last week (incl.
Nursery) - 96.64%

Overall attendance since
September -95.61 %

Ser yr Wythnos

3.5.24

Elara

Freya

Curtis

Bella E.

Aimee

Eryn

Head Teacher's Award - Isla

Well done to the following children who have worked hard to
achieve our Star Values at Ysgol Bro Famau:

10.5.24
Thomas Ma
Joe
Thomas 6.
Ffion
Alex

Lutra
Theo
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You can now follow us on

facebook
20.5.24 Bikeability Year 6
21.5.24 Bikeability Year 6
22.5.24 Sports Day (First Date) Llanferres
23.5.24 Sports Day (Reserve Date)Llanferres
5.6.24 Sports Day (Reserve date)
6.6.24 Sports Day (Reserve date)
11.6.24 TATA steel Triathlon - Juniors
13.6.24 All pupils in Llanferres
14.6.24 INSET day
19.6.24 Vale of Clwyd - Cricket Festival
25.6.24 Year 6 - Ysgol Brynhyfryd Sports

Afternooon

3.7.24 Reports out
5.7.24 Moving up day - Year 6 to Ysqol

Brynhyfryd

18.7.24

School closes




School term dates

2023 to 2024 — subject to change

Autumn term

e Starts: Friday 1 September 2023
e Ends: Friday 22 December 2023
e Autumn half term: Monday 30 October 2023 to Friday 3 November 2023
e Christmas holiday: Monday 25 December 2023 to Friday 5 January 2024

Spring term

¢ Starts: Monday 8 January 2024

e Ends: Friday 22 March 2024

¢ Spring half term: Monday 12 February 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024
e Easter holiday: Monday 25 March 2024 to Friday 5 April 2024

Summer term

e Starts: Monday 8 April 2024

e Ends: Friday 19 July 2024

e Early May bank holiday: Monday 6 May 2024

e Summer half term: Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024

Staff Training Days

e 1 September 2023

e 22 December 2023

e 8 January 2024

e 8 April 2024

e 14 June 2024 (Primary schools only)
¢ 19 July 2024




